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Liste des composants / Components:

Base /
Base x1

1

Réhausse /
Extension tube x1

2

B

B

Griffe / Fixed plate x211

Barre d’extension /
Extension plate x4

12
Barre d’angle /
Angle adjustment
group x1

10

Capot plastique /
Plastic cover x2

4Vis / Screw 
ø 7,9mm L19mm x22

3

Vis / Screw
ø 6,35mm L12,7mm x16

13

Ecrou / Nut 6,35mm x1614

Vis / Screw
ø 6,35mm L15,9mm x4

15

Bouchon plastique /
Plastic cover
ø50,8mm x4

7

Pied droit /
Right bottom
tube x1

6

Pied gauche /
Left bottom tube x1

5
Roue /
Wheel x4

8

Embout de tube /
Top cover x4

9

5

6

8

7

1

4

3

Utilisez la clé 
pour sécuriser les roues /
Use key         to secure
the wheels

La partie longue des pieds sera à
l’avant du support /
The longest parts of thebottoms tubes
are located at the front of the mount

!

Les barres d’extension         ne sont utiles
que pour des VESA supérieurs à 400 /
Only use the extension plates        for
VESA 400 and more

Pour fixer les griffes sur le dos de l’écran
interactif, veuillez utiliser les vis fournies
avec votre écran (SpeechiTouch) ou les vis 
supplémentaires (C,D,E,F,G) fournies
avec ce support, selon le type d’écran
(voir encadré n°7) /
Please use the screws supplied with your
interactive screen (SpeechiTouch) to attach
the fixed plates (12) to its back. You can
also use the additional screws (C, D, E, F
or G) provided with the mount, depending
on the size of your screen (see box 7).

Sécurité /
Lock

Rotation /
Rotation

Griffe /
Fixed plate

Écran /
Screen

Vis pour sécuriser l’écran /
Screw to secure the screen

Réglage de l’angle /
Angle settings

Axe de la barre d’angle /
Angle adjustment bar axis

!

!

!
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2

3
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Support et ressources / Support and Resources: www.speechi.net/fr/home/support/supports-pour-ecran-tbi-et-vpi/
Email / E-mail: support@speechi.net

…

ST-SUP-MOB-ORI-001

Montage de votre support mobile orientable
Mobile and Tilt adjustable Mount Quick Setup Guide
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CBA D E F G

F-1 Rondelle fendue / Spring washer 4 x4

D-1
D-2
D-3
D-4

Vis / Screw M4*L12mm x4

Vis / Screw M4*L35mm x4C-1

A-1

B

Vis / Screw M5*L35mm x4
Vis / Screw M6*L35mm x4
Vis / Screw M8*L35mm x4

Vis / Screw M8*L15mm x4
Vis / Screw M6*L15mm x4
Vis / Screw M5*L15mm x4

Rondelle / Washer 6* 18 x4
Rondelle / Washer 8* 18 x4

Rondelle fendue / Spring washer 5 x4
Rondelle fendue / Spring washer 6 x4
Rondelle fendue / Spring washer 8 x4
Manchon / Sleeve 8.5* 15*L20mm x4

C-2

A-2

E-1

C-3
C-4

E-2

F-3
F-2

F-4
G

Vis pour attacher les griffes à l’écran* / Screws for the fixed plates*
Vis /
Screw

Écran /
Screen

Griffe /
Fixed plate

* Pour les écrans SpeechiTouch, utiliser les vis livrées avec l’écran /
* For the SpechhiTouch screens, use the screws supplied with the screen.

Clé 6 pans mâle / Allen wrench n°5 x1
Clé 6 pans mâle / Allen wrench n°6 x1
Clé 6 pans femelle / wrench n°21 x1


